
oRDINANtrcENo. i"&þffiffi# 
* Amend contlact with David M. Corey, Ph.D., P.C. to plovide additional iunds fbr 
psychological examinations for the Portland Police Bureau (Ordinance; amend Contract No.
 

3513e)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. 'Ihe Council fìnds: 

1. The Police Bureau hnds value in having ofÏcer applicants submit to a psychological
 
examination and to require psychological fìtness 1'or duty examinations as needed.
 

2. David M. Corey, Ph.D., P.C. has provided these services to the bureau through a series of 
contracts awarded by competitive bidding processes since 2001. 

3. 	Contract No. C35139 with David Corey, Ph.D., P,C. was executed in January 2004 for a term 
of two yeals expiring December 31, 2005 if not extended for additional time, The 
compensation to the contractor was limited to $100,000 during the two year term of the 
contract. 

4. Amendment No. 1 to the contract was passed to extend to term of the agreement for an 
additional year and increase the compensation by an amount of $86,775. 

5. Amendment No. 2 to the contract was passed to extend the term for an additionai year and 
increase the compensation by an amount of $86,775. 

6. Amen<lment No. 3 to the contract was passed to extend the terrn of the agreement for an 
additional year with no additional compensation. 

l. 	Amendment No. 4 to the contract was passed to extend the telm f-or an additional two years 
and increase the compensation by $195,000. 

8. Amendment No. 5 to the contract was passed to extend the term f-or an additional year with 
no additional compensation. 

9. Amendment No. 6 to the contract was passed to extend the term of the agreement 1'or an 
additional three months with no aclditiónal compensation. 

10. Amendrnent No. 7 to the contract was passed to extend the term of the agreement through 
August 3I,2012 based on City Council directive to allow time to verily the procurement 
process ttsed to establish a new contract lbr these services. Prices for services were 
amended to reflect COLA-adjusted rates from the initial date of contract. 

1 1. Amendment No. 8 to the contract was passed to extend the term of the agreement to 
October 31,2012. 



185663
 
12. Amendment No. 9 will add an additional $20,000 in compensation to pay for services
 

rendered through the term ofthis contract.
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Chief Procurement Officer is hereby authorized to execute amendment No. 9 to 
ContractNo. C35139 between the City of Portland and David Corey, Ph.D.. 

Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this 
amendment wiil unnecessarily delay the payment due for services provided under the existing 
contract. Therefore, this ordinance shall be in futl force and effect from and after its passage by 
City Council. 

Passed by the Council: 0e T 0 4 ?-01i LaVonne GriffTn-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 
ByMayor Sam Adams 

Prepared by: Elizabeth Gardiner 
DeputyDate Prepared: September 26,2012 



J l4b 

:1 L22* 
Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 185663 
ïitle 

* Amend contract with David M. Corey, Ph.D., P.C. to provide additional funds tor psyònotoglcat 
examinations for the Portland Police Bureau (Ordinance; amend Contract trto. f SSt SS¡ 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: Police .-i .', . '.ì ,., .i
 
Bureau Head:'Michael Reese
 

l 

Prepared by: Elizabeth Gardiner
 
Date Prepared: September 26.2012
 

Financial I mpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget f,
 
Not Required f]
 
Portland Policv Document
 
lf "Yes" requires Óity Policy paragraph stated
 

Council Meetino Date
OctoberÅ,20/12 

Gity Attorney Approval 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

T|ME CERTATN n 
Start time: YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 1. FritzTotal amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuñîj­

2. Fish 2. Fish 

CONSENT N 3. SalÞman 3. Saltzman 

REGULAR X 4. Leonard I Leonard 
Total amount of time needed: 5 min 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) Adams Adams 


